2.  Lot Splits:  Pursuant to Government Code Section 66411.7, the division of an 

existing lot into two lots is permitted in an R-1 Zoning District, provided that all of the following 

requirements are met: 

(a) The area of each lot is at least one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet 

and at least forty (40%) percent of the area of the original lot prior to the lot split. 

(b) Each lot provides frontage on a public street or a pedestrian or vehicular access 

easement to a public street. 

(c) The land division will not require or result in the demolition or alteration of an

[...]

physically preclude a land division resulting in two lots consistent with the requirements of 
Subsection d.2, Lot Splits, or the development of a two-family dwelling, or two one-family 
dwellings on the same lot, each unit of which has at least eight hundred (800) square feet of 
floor area, or a one-family dwelling of one thousand six hundred (1,600) square feet of floor 
area, provided that such dwellings are set back at least four (4’) feet from interior side and rear 
lot lines.   

Section 3. Severability. If any provision of this Ordinance is held by a court of competent 
jurisdiction to be invalid, this invalidity shall not affect other provisions of this Ordinance that can